

100860349 PATENTS ONLY

Assistant Commissioner for Patents U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE VIERDIEE **Box Assignments** Patent and Trademark Office Washington, D.C. 20231 Attorney Docket No. 100829 To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. A. Name of conveying party(ies): Zhe-Hong CHEN NIKON CORPORATION FUJI BLDG., 2-3, MARUNOUCHI 3-CHOME CHIYODA-KU, TOKYO, JAPAN Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🛛 No 3. A. Nature of conveyance: ____ Merger X Assignment B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ⋈ No ___ Security Agreement ____ Change of Name _ Other ____ B. Execution Date: October 16, 1998 A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: ___October 16, 1998 . B. Patent Application No.(s) C. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ⋈ No Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ___1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)...... \$ 40.00 B. Enclosed (Check No. 9168 Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to P.O. Box 19928 deposit account number 15-0461. Alexandria, VA 22320 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document Date: <u>October 16, 1998</u> James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Christine M. Hoeft . Registration No. 41,844 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

10/23/1998 TTOKEE 00000228 09174093

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

PATENT **REEL: 9523 FRAME: 0433**

SSI	7	V N	VТ

		(1)	Zhe-Hong CHEN	(5)				
(1-8)	Insert	(2)		(6)				
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)				
		(4)		(8)				
		to eac	In consideration of the sum of o h of the undersigned, each under	ne dollar (\$1.00) and other good signed agrees to assign, and here	and valuable consideration paid			
(9)	Insert Name of	(9)	NIKON CORPORATION					
(10)	Insert Address of			shows Chinada In Talma IAI	NAN!			
	Assignee	(10)	Fuji Bidg., 2-3, Marunouchi 3	-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, JAI	'AN			
		the en inven divisi	itire right, title and interest for th tion, and in all applications for p onal, continuation, substitute, an	s the Assignce) and Assignce's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the ications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, on certificates that may be granted on the invention known as				
(11)	Insert	(11)	(11) IMAGE PROCESSING METHOD AND DEVICE AND RECORDING MEDIUM IN VIMAGE PROCESSING PROGRAM IS RECORDED					
	Identification such as Title, Case							
	Number, or Foreign		rney Docket No. 100829		A			
	Application Number							
			nich the undersigned has (have) or on date herewith or	xecuted an application for patent	in the United States of Americ			
(12)	Insert Date of							
	Signing of	(12)	on					
	Application							
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number					
	filed applications	filed						
claims of reexami resulting entire in assignment identified	3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned author 5) Each undersigned author 5) to the said application(s) to the said application and the said and the said and the said author 5) Each undersigned here!	es to exectional Con- es to perfited States or the said that he had is heirs, so by grants	vention for Protection of Industrorm all affirmative acts which makes patent to the Assignee. I requests the Commissioner of Passignee, as Assignee of the enture in the case of the context of the context of the context of the context of the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE,	i perform any act which may be a ial Property or similar agreement by be necessary to obtain, mainta atents to issue any and all Letters ire interest, and covenants that he cute, any agreements in conflict h	s. in or confirm by reissue or s Patents of the United States e has full right to convey the herewith, and agrees that this ssignment any further			
	In witness whereof, execu	ited by th	e undersigned on the date(s) o	posite the undersigned pame(s).			
Date	Oct. 16,19	98	Name of Inventor	Sporte the under state in mace.	(SEAL)			
Date	0001100		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)			
Date					(SEAL)			
Date								
Date					(SEAL)			
Date								
								
Date								
Date								
If neithe	This assignment should pro er, then it should be signed l	eferably i before at	pe signed before: (a) a Notary Pu least two witnesses who also sign	blic if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S n here:	s, Consul it outside the U.S.A.			
Date	Oct. 16, 1				nura			
Date	Det 16 .0	2	Wiener	Kann- Mir				
PECE		<u> </u>		720				

PATENT REEL: 9523 FRAME: 0434